the Company immediately upon completion of the Placing.

Immediately upon completion of the Placing, a total of 150,000,988 Shares, representing

approximately 25.00% of the total issued share capital of the Company as at the date of

this announcement, are held by the public (within the meaning under the Listing Rules).

As such, the minimum public float of the Company as required under Rule 8.08(1)(a) of

the Listing Rules has been restored.

To the best of the knowledge, information and belief of the Directors, the table below

sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately after the close of the

Offer and immediately prior to completion of the Placing; and (ii) immediately upon

completion of the Placing and as at the date of this announcement:

Immediately after the close of

the Offer and immediately prior

to completion of the Placing

Immediately upon completion of

the Placing and as at the date of

this announcement

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage of

shareholding

in the issued

share capital

of the

Company

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage of

shareholding

in the issued

share capital

of the

Company

KIG Real Estate(1) and KIG

Concert Parties 488,259,012 81.38 449,999,012 75.00

Public Shareholders 111,740,988 18.62 150,000,988 25.00

TOTAL 600,000,000 100.00 600,000,000 100.00

Note:

1. As at the date of this announcement, KIG Real Estate was beneficially owned by Mr. Peter Sun, Mr.

Wong, Mr. Yau, Mr. Yung, Mr. Lam Kin Shun, Mr. Chan Lin On, Mr. Yeung Man Chiu, Mr. Suen

Fai Chuen Alan and Sunny Nova Limited (which is beneficially wholly-owned by Mr. He Lin) as to

approximately 45.4%, 12.6%, 12.6%, 9.2%, 5.4%, 6.2%, 3.2%, 1.4% and 4.0%, respectively.

By order of the Board of

KFM KINGDOM HOLDINGS LIMITED

Mr. Sun Kwok Wah Peter

Chairman

Hong Kong, 14 March 2024

– 2 –

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Sun Kwok Wah Peter

(Chairman) and Mr. Wong Chi Kwok; and the independent non-executive Directors are